## DATA PROTECTION CONSENT FORM

Fire Safety Certificates Applications under the Building Control Acts and Building Control Regulations and Fire Services Acts 1981 and 2003

## Data Protection Acts 1988 to 2018

I, consent to the collection and processing of the data provided by me by Kilkenny County
Council and the sharing of this data with relevant agencies/bodies for the purposes of [1] viewing, assessing, validating, verifying, scanning, storing and retrieving fire safety certificates under the Building Control Regulations 1997 and [2] for use under Pre-Incident Planning under Section 22(4) of the Fire Services Acts 1981 and
2003 for collating, preparation and using such data and [3] to assist in the administration and provision of an efficient and effective emergency response in accordance with the Fire Services Acts 1981 and 2003.
I agree that Kilkenny County Council when assessing my application may contact other Government Departments including Department of Social Protection, Revenue Commissioners and the Department of Justice to confirm the information provided.
Any personal information which you provide may be shared/exchanged with other Government Departments/Agencies in accordance with the law and will be used by Kilkenny County Council and other Agencies to carry out our legal obligations, for the detection of fraud or for the prevention of crime and in relation to compliance with relevant Fire Safety, Building Control and Building Regulation legislations.
Kilkenny County Council will treat all information and personal data you give us as confidential. We will retain your data for no longer than is necessary for the purpose of [1] viewing, assessing, validating, verifying, scanning, storing and retrieving fire safety certificates under the Building Control Regulations 1997 and [2] for use under Pre-Incident Planning under Section 22(4) of the Fire Services Acts 1981 and 2003 for collating, preparation and using such data and in accordance with the Council's Retention Policy.
Signed:
Name: (PRINT in Block Capitals)
(1 KHV1 III BIOCK Capitais)
I do not consent to my data being processed, shared and stored by Kilkenny County Council for the purposes outlined above.
Signed: Date:
Name: (PRINT in Block Capitals)

G:\Fire Office\[1] Fire Safety Certificates\2018 - KKCoCo GDPR - Data Protection Consent Form - fire safety certificates.docx